_  352  __ 352 _
In 2020 in our Barcelona facilities, we have completed the building of a factory which is totally dedicated to the manufacturing of
luminaires and lighting kits in mass production.
Our new luminaire division is totally free of static electricity and the environment is dust/moisture free. We also have working surface
areas which eliminate static electricity and also some equipment which releases any static electricity before entering.
All of our operators work with special bracelets to free static electricity.
With these new facilities we are much more prepared for larger productions and above all for complying with the strictest quality
controls.

which also acts as a joining piece and reinforces the structure.
The rest of the accessories, such as dimmers, emergency kits, etc. are connected
by pushing in with a slight pressure.
Fast and simple
Skyled Channel
*In our web page you will find all references and possible combinations for our Skyled Channel.
_  371  _
_  372  _www.luznegra.net www.skyled.es
skyled  by Luz Negra
The basic elements of our Skyled Channel
Leds
Our luminaires can be configured with different types of leds, according to the luminosity needs for each project. They are available in colour temperatures:
3000ºK-4000ºK-5000ºK.
Although led technology is becoming more and more advanced, here at Luz Negra we are constantly updating and adapting our products.
Currently the main models are:
·  SKL100 with 100 leds per section (2837mm). This is the dimmest version and ideal for corridors and installations with low ceilings, etc. Optics cannot
be applied.
 Section of 2837mm: 46W - 6600 lumens - 3.37kgs - CRI >85
·  SKL150 with 150 leds per section (2837mm). This offers a very efficient level of luminosity and thanks to its optics allows us to illuminate at a very
competitive price.
 Section of 2837mm: 67W - 10300 lumens - 3.37kgs - CRI >85
 Section of 1713mm: 40W - 6180 lumens - 2.07kgs - CRI >85
·  SKL120 with 120 leds per section (2837mm). This has a new generation of leds which are very competitive in efficiency and in cost, offering us a multi-
valued solution for retail or car parks which have demanding levels of light.
 Section of 2837mm: 86W – 12200 lumens – 3.37kgs – CRI >85
 Section of 1713mm: 51W – 7300 lumens – 2.07kgs – CRI >85
·  SKL200 with 200 leds per section (2837mm). This is a system between SKL120 and SKL300 and especially
indicated for retail or car parks where we use blind sections (discontinued light). Optics cannot be used.
 Section of 2837mm: 94W - 12000 lumens - 3.37kgs - CRI >85
 Section of 1713mm: 57W - 7200 lumens - 2.07kgs - CRI >85
·  SKL300 with 300 leds per section (2837mm). This allows very homogeneous lighting and its high quantity of
leds is of utmost importance whenever we need a greater control of the glare level. Our wide range of covers
and optics means we can adapt the light to different types of atmospheres.
 Section of 2837mm: 108W - 16400 lumens - 3.37kgs - CRI >85
 Section of 1713mm: 65W - 9900 lumens - 2.07kgs - CRI >85
·  SKL150HB with 150 high luminosity leds per section (2837mm). This is the brightest option in our Skyled
Channel due to its high efficiency and great benefits and is ideal for installations with high levels of light.
 Section of 2837mm: 136W - 19000 lumens - 3.37kgs - CRI >85
 Section of 1713mm: 83W - 11500 lumens - 2.07kgs - CRI >85
*In our web page you will find all references and possible combinations for our Skyled Channel.